8 7 6 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |(>NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 | OCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 — o e T
PART SEV | TERMINATOR FCED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 4586371-3 A SEE ECO-07-015211 210UN2007 |LJL | MC
NUMBER REF
1528813 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528813-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / i/.REF
15288136 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528813-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - LS s - 13
T-1528813-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION SN R A AN N A N - - ‘ 17
7-1528813-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL i [338700-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1528813-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
- - - - - - - - - 6o
- | | o | 4612645 PLATE, IDENTITICATION 6/
D 2l 2] 2] 22 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS e - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT TWIN LEAF B R 5-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 6/
WIRE > 03 [ 080 IN] 5016 AWG 2l 2] 2] 22 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 6 |
- | | o | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[NSUL 2.29 [.0%0 IN] O [ . 85-2.29 [.072-.090 [IN] - | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH mie APPL INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 082 X .250 1583
3.018-3.96 [ 125-.156 IN] = 408-8322 & 408-84%0 — T - - o
TERMINAL 14-9004 - qé;b FEED O IV - b 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
— APPL SPEC . . 8.38 [.330 IN] ’ ’ - - -] - 1338723~ | HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR [NO CUT] 155
D A B A 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPI IED & T SO e PR -2 |22z ]2z | -18023-5  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 25.0 | gg
: B f 15
583875 —— - - 50
- - - - | | o | 180243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - -1 - - - 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
- ] } B R 13386761  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | o | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| 146
_ S EEEEEEE 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 149
c VSV:EE #E} iRMP HE‘GHT _ : [ 7‘ 7‘ 7‘ [ 7‘ 338660| RAM jé
16 AWG |35 +£0.05 [.053 4.002 IN] - - - - - - - - - 147
B AWG |14 40,05 [.045 +.007 IN] - | | o | ?-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) |4
20 AWG |02 20,05 [.040 £.002 IN] ] - - 140
- | | o | 590125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
. - | | | | | | 469367-9 SHIM |38
- - | | o | 819103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
f RN : : B
: N N N : 135
T f f 134
- -2l 22 2] 2 2 [ -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | o | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [2.0 13
- - | | o | |- 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | o | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | o | | -455688-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 22 2] 2 2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | o | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
ﬁ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. e 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER 22
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | Z18023- SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S . A S A 902572 JWASHER, SPHO LOCK, HEG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B e e e 000ATE- ] IS IRIPPER 9
- | | | | | | 1-690518-1 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION e 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 117
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 22 2] 2 2 180233 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 8.0 116
Zf: CUT IO LENGTH AT ASSEMRL Y - | | | | | | 690691-3 PLATE  REAR SHEAR 115
: - -] N | 13209201 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR [CUTTING] | 4
- | | o | 590463~ | FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 113
-2l 22 2] 2 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
-2l 22122 |°¢? 356885-4 STOP . SHEAR IR
oOWARNTNG A T 132092 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 70
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI1ZE >l 20 ] ] 4-1633131-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | | 5_040641-3 |SPACER 7
SELOW MIN., REQUIRED CRIMP B T N A R A 590468-1  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR. REAR 5
AEIORT SETTING WILL CAUSE E N T A I 8547721 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMPTOOLTNG. - | | o | |-238011-0 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 | 7 7 7 | | | 5-904741-8 CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
R - 183 - | | o | 455888~ | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FFED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE R e e - 182 Lz 22 | b1 2-456405-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
S N : , go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - - - - - - - - 79 T S SR Ee 10 CHANGE &b T CONTROLL ING CNGINELR ING ORGAN | AT 1OH DWLN.I_OFTHOUSEMMAYEOO? = - Tyco Electronics
: CHK Tyco Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
B B B B B B B B B 7 8 DIMENS [ONS | TOLERANCES LNLESS _ :
: 222180 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177 o LI S T DR FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
I I N - - T76 pec = FropucT seee HD| APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - - S @‘E 3, ﬁtg i: RFRLICATION SPEc ]
[ Bs47s3-2  [HOLDER, INS 174 mE g S Tl Ami :g;i;&;;ﬁgggg|3 -
STT70-T760-720-T1 -6 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W — A LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




